Report on Inspections for Application No., B/2012/0375/
Location: St. Christopher Le Vieux Beaumont,,St. Peter

. Report produced on the 17/05/2019

Date Type : Surveyor ~ Result ' Cost

04/05/2012 Commencement Of Work  West | Satisfactory - 0.00

Notes: Commencement Of Work

23/03/2012 Routine BN PatSatisfactory - 000"
Notes: Routine: Works already commenced as identified by site visit 23/03/2012 {sea emailed site notes for comments raised
“below) ' o : '
2310312

Progress inspection requested by applicant - see comments below:

Further to our recent site meeting in connection with the above [ would take thisbpportunity to confirm the following
points: - ‘ '

A néw vehicular access has been formed. Where retaining walls are created and retain more than 1 metre of material
bye law permission is required. I would request that an application is made in this respect along with any supporting

details (such as engineer's site report and SER details efc); :
The guarding to the ground floor axtended terraced area was discussed. | would confirm that a 1.1m box hedge set
approximated 400mm back from the granite face will be considered acceptable in this instance even though the change
in level is approximately 900mm; C : :
Flashing to chimney to complete; : : _

" Commissioning details will be required for the M&E works in due course; L
An outward opening fire door (FD308) should be provided to the head of the stair serving the basement area in order to

maintain the integrity of the primary escape routes for the Upper floors.

Works, otherwise, appear to be progressing satisfactorily. If you have any queries regarding the above please do not
hesitate to contact me. o ) .

: Reiards : - S
 18/04/2012 Notes . B Satisfactory . - 000
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thes:-Notes: See emailed strand notes regarding status of outstanding application below:

lasted dated - 18/04/2012

| now have the structural justification and brisf site report for the retaining wails for the new vehicular access but am
awaiting the formal bye law appfication and associated fee as outlined in my earlier email in order to regularise the
situation { | assume that planning permission has been obtained in relation to this change). [ would be gratefut if this
colld be addressed within the next 7 days to avoid any further action being necessary.. : . '

Mani thanks

| Jersey | JE2 4US

44 (0) M f: +44 (0) 1534 4484671 | o: [ AN AREEEE) Www.gov.je

P Think of the environment...do you need to print this.e-mail?

>The content of this email is without prejudice to a future decision
->made by the Minister for Planning and Environmert

= : ’

-

epartment of the Environment South Hill | St Helier

----- Qriginal Message——- . °
From:
Sent: 30 March 2012 -08:47.

“Tor - : :
Subject: RE: B/201 1/0816 - St Christopher, St Peter

oeor N
The sub-soil conditions were notéd'as' weathered shale. {The samé_bearing Strafa upon which the house foundations
were-supported) S S EPS - - -

The attachgd'photograph indicates the weathered shale b,éneafh the silty clay on t.he‘face of the excavation.
Regards, . . - ' |

e Originat Message---—

From: _
Senk 12 09:20° - -

To: ' -
Subject: RE: B/2011/0816 - St Christopher, St Peter

|- would acknowledge receipt of the SER certificate JOO3672 in refation to the construction of the retaining wall for the
new vehicular access at the above site. A Bye Law application will still required to cover these extra works and | will also
require some form of verification of the sub-soil conditions for the foundations that have been cast without inspection -
(alternatively, a serigs of trial holes may be sufficient to-determine their ' :

adequacy) :

| would be grateful if you can address this matter as soon as possible - | will accept a "normal” application (ratherlthan a

"retrospective” : o
application} in this instance, which, under Category 5C of the Bye Law fee schedules attracts a fee of £380.00 + £6.00

for site location plans -

if you need any clariﬁcaﬁon please do not hesitate to contact me.

WS Department of the Environment South Hill | St Helier
ersey US : .

i +44 () N 44 (0) 1534 448461 | e NG v oV e

- P Think of theenvimhfneht...do you need fo print this e-mail? |
>The content of this email is without prejudice to a future decision

.. =made by . _
the Minister for Planning and Environment
> ) :

>

----- Original Messagg-—-— ,
From:
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Serni go March £Ule2 ZUius
To:
Subject: RE: B/2011/0816 - 3t Christopher, St Peter.

harks (N

-:ve need to submit an amendment applicay r this, there will be a fee attached to it so shall | make a transfer to |
you if you are sending the application directly to we can chat through in the morning.

Wx‘hanks

--——-Original Message—---
From:

Seng 2012 16:15
To:
Subject: RE: B/2 - St Christopher, St Peter

okay [ NGz

Many thanks for looking.

We will print off another set and send them down to you.

Regards,

From: ]

Sent: 26 March 2012 16:07
To:
Co: I

Subject: RE: B/2011/0816 - St Christopher, St Peter

| have reviewed our files (B/2011/0220, B/2011/0381 and B/201 1/081 incorporating the various revisions for St
Christopher) and can not find any record relating to the structurai details for the retaining walls that you believe have .
heen forwarded. Indeed the last details received [on 26/01/12] related to SER certificate JO03598 - cut in-fill roof (and
other structural queries in relation to bracing and doubling up and bolting of joists‘etc).

As | have mentioned the works for the retaining walls have not been'coveréd by the earlier applications and a sepérate,
_stand alone, application should be made along with the supporting calculations and site reports as appropriate.

Rei'ards

! Jersey | JE2 4US

t +44 (0) | +44 (0) 1534 448461 | e: || v-oov.e

P Think of the environmeant...do you need te print this e-mail?
>The content of this email is without prejudice to a future decision
>made by . :

the Minister for Planning and Environment

Department of the Environment South Hill j: St Helier

----- Original Message-—--

From:

Sent: 26 March 2012 15:28

To: I .
Subject: RE: B/2011/0816 - St Christopher, St Peter

Thanks very much for this email and confirming the discussed points.
| revert back with relevant details.
Many thanks

——Original Message--—

From:
Sent; 23 March 2012 16:23

To I
Subject: B/2011/0816 - St Christopher, St Peter

Page 3



————— Original Message-—-— -
From:
Sent: 23 March 2012 16:23

To:
Subject: B/2011/0816 - St Christopher, St Peter

Further to our recent site meeting in connection with the above { would take this opportunity to confirm the following
poinis:

* A new vehicular access has been formed. Where retaining walls are

created and retain more than 1 metre of material bye law permission is requirad. | would request that an application is
made in this respect along with any supporting details (such as engineer's site report and SER details efc);

*  The guarding to the ground floor extended terraced area was

discussed. 1 would confirm that a 1.1m box hedge set approximated 400mm back from the granite face will be
considered acceptable in this instance even though the change in level is approximately 900mm;

o Flashing to chimney to complete; .

* Commissioning details will be required for the M&E works in due

course; .
*  An outward opening fire door (FD30S) should be provided to the head

of the stair serving the basement area in order to maintain the integrity of the primary escape routes for the upper fioors.

Works, othérwise, appear to be progressing satisfactorily. If you have any queries regarding the above please do not
hesitate to contact me. . _

i

| Jersey | JE2 4US . .
¢ +44 (0) [N -+ () 1534 448461 | = [ NI www.gov.je<http:/fwww.gov.je/>

22/05/2012 - Routine s Part Satisfactory - 0.00

Notes: Routine: Retaining wafl now raised and faced with granite and backfilled to varying heights according to gradient on site.
Full evidence of excavtions and retairiing wail thickness has, however, not been forthcoming (along with notifications)
therfore whilst | consider works to be complete | do not intend tc issue the completion certificate unless veification is

provided (via trial hoes and/or an engineers site report)

01/10/2012 Completion B ststectoy 0.00

Notes: Completion: Details of grotnd conditions/ construction received from engineer some time ago but Merlin not up-dated.
Woarks to this elemant are considered complete for bye law purposes. i

Departmenit of the Environment South Hill | St Helier
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‘Department of the Environment

Planning and Building Services
South Hill ‘
St Helier, Jersey, JE2 4US
Tel: +44 (D)1534 445508
Fax: +44 (0)1534 445528
Certificate of Completion

Building Permit/Registration Number: B/2012/0375/
Property Number:

DESCRIPTION OF WORK:
Construct new retaining wall.

[WORK CARRIED OUT AT:
St. Christopher, Le Vieux Beaumont, St. Peter, JE3 7EA

COMPLIANCE WITH THE BUILDING BYE-LAWS (JERSEY)
It is hereby certified that the building works described above have been inspected
and so far as the Building Control Surveyor has been able to ascertain all relevant
- requirements of Parts 1 to 11 of the Building Bye- -Laws which were in force at the
time the work was undertaken have been satisfied. '

Name of Officer: -

Signature:

Date: 01/10/2012

NOTE : '
This certificate has been issued for the purposes of the bu:ld;ng bye-laws only and

does not relate to any planning permit or planning conditions issued in respect of this
site. : _




®
N . .
_ A

From: %

Sent: 18 Anril 20 : '
To: m
Sublect: St Christopher, St Peter - retaining walls

| now have the structural justification and brief site report for the retaining walls for the new
vehicular access but am awaiting the formal bye law application and associated fee as outlined in
my earlier emall in order to regularise the situation (| assume that planning permission has been
obtained in relation to this change). | would be grateful if this could be addressed within the nexd 7
days to avoid any further action being necessary.. '

ﬁani thanks o ' -
—@ﬁamm of the
Environment South Hill | 8t Helier | Jersey | JEZ 4U , :

t: +44 (0) NG00 - +44 ©) 1534 448461 | < || G v -covie

P Think of the environment.,.do you need to print this e-mall?
»The content of this email is without prejudics fo a future decision
>made by the Minister for Planning and Environment :
5 -

b

e {riGinG] Message -
From: _
Sent: 30 March 2012 08:47

To:
Subject: RE: B/2011/0818 - 8t Christopher, 8t Peter

The sub-sofl conditions were noted as weathered shale. (The same bearing strata upor which the
house foundations were supported) : '

" The attached photograph indicates the weathered shale beneath the silty clay on the face of the
excavation. - |

Regards,

= rigiNGL Message-——
rrom.
Sent 29 Merc ;

To: I
Subject: RE: B/2011/0818 - St Christopher, St Peter

| would acknowledge receipt of the SER certificate JOO3672 in reiaﬁéﬁ to the construction of the

1



retaining wall for the new vehicular access at the above sile. A Bye Law application will still
required to cover these exira works and | will also require some form of vetification of the sub-soil
conditions for the foundations that have been cast without inspection (alternatively, a series of
trial holes may be sufficient to determine their )

adeqguacy) :

 would be grateful if you can address this matter as soon as possible - | will accept a "normal”
- application (rather than a "refrospective” _ '

application} in this instance, which, under Categoty 5C of the Bve Law fee schedules attracts a
fee of £350.00 + £6.00 for site Jocation plans \ :

If you need any darification please do not hesitate to cortact me.

Raiarés

Environment South Hill | 8t Helier | Jersey | JEZ 4US .
t: +44 (o) NN | +44 (0) 1534 448461 | e: [N | V.00 je

P Think of the environment...do you need to print this e-maif? -

»The content of this email is without prejudice to a fulure decision
-»made by . : '

the Minister for Planning and Environment

-

=

| Department of the

e tiGinal Messagee--—

From:

Sent: 28 March 2012 20:05 '

To: NG _
Subject: RE: B/2011/0816 - 5t Christopher, 5t Peter

s I

Anly we need to submit an amendment application for this, there will be a fee attached to it so
shall | rake a transfer to you If you are sending the application directly tojij- we can chat
through in the moming. - .

hﬁani thanks
——Original Message-———- |
Fror A
Sent 26 Marc : .

To NG o
Subject: RE: B/2011/0816 - St Christopher, St Peter

ok I

* Many thanks for looking.

We will ?ﬁﬁt off another set and send them down 10 you.

R&garﬁs;



el 3icNE MESSE00 -
Sent 26 March 2012 1607 .
To: R

co I
Subject: RE: B/2011/0816 - St Christopher, St Peter

| have reviewed our files (B/2011/0220, B/2011/0381 and B/2011/081 incorporating the various
revisions for St Christopher) and can not find any record relating to the structural details forthe
retaining walls thet you believe have been forwarded. Indeed the last details recelved [on
26/01/12] related to SER certificate JOO3598 - cut in-fill roof (and other structural queties in
relation 10 bracing and doubling up and bolting of joists efc). , -

As | have mentioned the works for the retaining walls have not been covered by the &arﬁsr'
applications and a separate, stand alone, application should be made along with the supporting
caleulations and site reports as approptiate, '

Ftaiarcis

Environment South Hill

Department of tha

ot helier

44 (0) 1534 448461

i +44 (0) I Lo: | v -covie

P Think of the environment...do you need 16 print this e-mall?

~The content of this emall is without prejudice to a fulure decision
»made by -
the Minister for Planning and Environment

Sent: 26 March 2012 15:28
T ‘
Sublect: RE: B/2011/0818 - 5t Christopher, 5t Pater

Thanks very much for this email and confirming the discussed points,

| revert back with relevant details.

| Wfﬁaﬁks

—Original Message-— '

From
Sent: 23 March 2012 3! ,

To: I
~ Subject: B/2011/0816 - 8t Christopher, 5t Peter




ginal Messgag-w—
From:

Sent. 4o Malch dUld 100
s
Subject: B/2011/0816 - 8t Christopher, St Peter

Further to our recent site meeting in connection with the above | w@u?ﬁ take this opportunity to
confirm the following ;;e’ﬁtS’

* A new vehicular access has been formed. Where refaining wafis are
created and retain more than 1 metre of material bye law permission is required. | would ?‘&Qiiési
that an application is made in this respect along with any supporting details (such as engineer's
site report and S8ER details elc); ,

*  The guarding fo the ground floor extended terraced area was
discussed. | would confirm that 2 1.1m box hedge set approximated 400mm back fmm %ha granite
face will be considered acceptable in this instance even though the change in level is :
approximately 900mm; |

¥ Flashing to f;hzmﬁay o complete;

- *  Commissioning details will be required for the M&E mr%(s in due

course;
*  An outward opening fire door {%’:E}%{}S} &&ag d be provided to the head
of the stair serving the basement area s‘g order to maintain the integrity of the primary estape

* routes for the upper floors,

| Works, otherwise, appear to be ;smgresszéﬁg satisfactorly. if you have any gueries regarding the
ahove please do not hesitate to contact me. _

R&ia%é& |

Environment South Hill | St Helier | Jersey | JEZ 4US
t: +44 (0) NN, f: +44 (0) 1534 448461 | < | NI
wavwegov.je<hitplweww.govjelr _ _

epartment of the

* ?%%i?@k of the environment...do vou need to print this e-mall?
The cortent of this ematll is without prejudice to a fulure sﬁea&gasn made by the Minister for
Planning aﬁé Environmant

SRR SRR R R R A AR AT R TR AT TR AT R TR RS R TR RN TR ERREtR e el SRR AR E®

AR SRR SRR SR RRT AR R ek kiR R A R

Care : If you have received this email and it was not intended for you, please reply to the sender,
and then delete it.

Please treat ourt ﬁﬁ}rmatzmﬁ in confidence. This communication may contain ega& advice which is
confidential and/or privileged. It should not be forwarded or copied to anyone else without the -
prior permission of the sender,

Contract - This email does not form any binding agreement unless it is supported by an official
States of Jersey purchase order form.
4



Content ; All States information systems may be monitored to ensure that they are operating
Sﬁf‘%‘@ﬁi?}’ Furthermore, the content of emails and other data on these systems may be examined,
in exceptional circumstances, for the purpose of investigating or detecting any saawﬁhm‘saad use,
This emall has been scarmed for viruses by the Siates of Jersey emall gateway. '

FRER AT TSI TSRS TR E S RS R RS TR R S AT AT b R R R AR S bbb i d ek

**#***#&*w#&&***ﬁﬁﬁ&*#**w*#ﬁ&%%&*i******ﬁ*

e

No virus found In this message.
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com '
Version: 10.0.1424 / Virus Database: 2113/4887 - Release Date: 03/22/12

A

No virus found in this message.
Chacked by AVG - www.avg.com
Version: 10.0.1424 / Virus Database: 2113/4805 - Release Date: 03/26/12



“From
Bard: © 3 Mook IV MG 7
Tor '
%w&im

Attachments: HFIMATOR.IPG; HPIMATI0.IPG

BE: 820110818 - 81 Christopher, St Peter

PIMAT00.IPG (963 HPIMETI0.WG

T o

The sub-s0il conditions were noted as weathar&ﬁ sﬁaia {The same bearing strata upon which the
house foundations were supported)

The attached photograph | ﬁé:aatas the weatherad shale h&mai’h the silty clay on the faf;e of t?;&
excavation,

Regards,

suhgaﬁt RE: B/2011/0816 - 5t Christopher, 5t Peter

P would acknowledps receipt of the SER certificals JO03672 in relalion to the construction of the
retaining wall for the new vehicular access at the above site. A Bye Law application will stilt
raquired to cover these extra works and | will also require some form of verification of the sub-seil
conditions for the foundations that have been cast without inspection (altematively, a Sﬁﬁ%ﬁ of
triai holes may be sufficient to determine their '

. adeguacy) :

P would be grateful if you can address this matler as soon as possible - | will accept a "rormal”
application {gaiﬁ&r than a “retrospective”
application) In this instance, which, under Category 5C of the Bye Law fee schedules aftracts a

fee of £380.00 + £6.00 for site location plans

'Ef you n_eia& any clarification please do not hesitate to contact me,

Réiafds

Environment South Hill | 8t Helier | Jersey | JEZ 4US

t +44 (O - +4 © 1534 448461 | o | R v c0ve

P Think of the environment...do you naed to print this e-mail?
>The content of this email is without prejudice to a future decision

Department of the

i



>made by
the Minister for Planning and En\f:mnm&nt

{d
Subject: RE: B/2011/0816 - St Christopher, St Peter

Tﬁaﬁgs - |

B < nced to submit an amendment application for this, there will be a fee attached to 1t so
shall { make a transfer to you if you are sending the application directly to [JjjJj we can chat
through in the moming.

&éaﬁi thanks

-3t Message-—

saiz}j;eai RE: B/2011/0816 - 8t Christopher, 5t Peter
Okay NN |
Many thanks for looking.

We will print off another set and send them down to YOUL

Regards,

- ~Lrigingl Message-—- .
Frov: A
Sent: 28 March 2012 1807 | _

To
Co _
Subject: RE: B/2011/0816 - St Christopher, St Peter

{ have reviewed our files (B/2011/0220, B/2011/0381 and B2011/081 incorporating the various
revisions for St Christopher) and can not find any record relating to the structural details for the
retaining walls that vou believe have been forwarded. Indeed the last details received [on
26/01712] related to SER certificate JOO3588 -~ cut infilf roof {and other structural gueries in
relation to bracing and doubling up and bz;tiing of jﬁists gtc).

As | have mentioned the works for the retaining walls have not been coverad by the sarlier
applications and a separate, stand alone, application should ba made along with the supporting
calculations and site reports as appropriate. ‘

Rﬁﬁai’éﬁ



Department of the
Environment South Hill | St Helier | Jersey | JEZ 4U ‘
t +44 {0} | f+44 (D) 1534 4484681 | e: | www.gov.je

P Think of the environment...do you need to print this e-mail?
>The content of this emall is without prejudice o a future decision
>made by

the Minister for Planning and Environment

- o

P-4

-{3tiGinal Megsage-—
From:

S&r}iz 26 March 2012 15:28
To:

Subject: RE: B/2011/0816 - St Christopher, 5t Peter

Thanks very much for this email and confirming the discussed points.

I revert back with relevant details.

Eés% thanks

Wﬁﬁiaai Message.o

nristapher, St Peter

weOriginal Megsage—-

- From

Sent: 23 March 2012 16:23
Tu:
Subject: B/2011/0816 - 5t Christopher, St Peter

Further to our recent site meeting in connection with the above | would take this opportunity to
- confirm the following points:

* A new vehioular access has been formed. Where ?&iaiﬁiﬁg walls are
created and refain more than 1 metre of material bye law permission is required. | would request
that an application is made in this respect along with any supg&rtmg details (such as engineer's
site report and SER details etc);
*  The guanding to the ground floor gxtemied terraced ares was
discussed. | would confirm that a2 1.1m box hedge set approximated 400mm back from the granite
fare will be considered acceptable in this instance even though the change in levelis
approximately 800mm; ' .
*  Flashing to chimney fo complete;
*  Commissioning detalls will be required for the M&E works in dus

3



course;

* An outward opening fire door {Ft}SE)S} should be provided to the head

of the stair serving the basement area in order to maintain th& integrity of the primary escape
routes for the upper floors,

Works, otherwise, appear to be progressing satisfactorily. i you have any queries regarding the
above please do not hesitate to contact me.

—ﬁes}aﬁmw of the
Environm it | St Halier | Jersey | JEZ 4US

ent South Hil
t +44 {3}‘ f +44 (0) 1534 448461 | . I
www.gov je<hitp/faww, gov §TE S

* Think of the environment...do you need lo print this &ﬂmazi*?
The content of this emall is without ;)f%ii.ﬁii!&?& to a future E}&C%&!Gﬁ made by the &ésn;stef for
Planning and Em&mr&m@nt .

gk SRR SR R R A SR TR LA TR VAR R TR R R wER TR RdFRdeb kR et bR d *

&“&*&ﬁ**w%ﬂ%w&ﬂ&*&ﬁ*%@*&***&'&WM*

Care : If you have received this emall and it was not intended %“af yms p&easa reply to the %ﬁ%‘iﬁﬁf
and then delete it ,

Please traat our information in confidence. This @emmumm%mﬁ may contain iega advice which is
cordidential and/or privileged. it should not be forwarded or copled to anyone else without the
prior permission of the sender. '

Contract : This email doas not form any binding agresrment unless itis &-&i;)p{}f'i%é by an official .
States of Jersey purchase order form,

Content ;. 3%3 i States information systems may be monitored to ensure that they are operating
comrectly, Furthermore, the content of emalls and other data on these systems may be examined,
in exceptional circumstances, for the purpose of investigating or detecting any unauthorised use,
This email has been scanned for viruses ﬁy tha States of .}ersay emall gateway,

WS FREFEERRRETERSETRRE bR S b iy 5 S!&R'ﬁﬂk"i?&ﬁ L TrER e REEREE RS RRE

FRERRRE LE FREHFFRS SRR e & ddek

MrE

No virus found in this message.
Checked by AVE - www.avg.com
Varsion: 10.0.1424 / Virus Database: 2113/4887 - Release Date; 03/22/12

-

No virus found in this message.
Chacked by AVG - www.avg.com
" Version: 10.0.1424 | Virus Database: 2113/4885 - Release Date: 03/26M12











